
PUBALI BANK LIMITED
CARD DIVISION

A-A Bhaban (2nd floor),23 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
Phone: 02-9512035, 02-9512061(Ext-119,158)

PBL/r{O/CARD DrV./ TENDER/53g t2018 23 April2}l8

NOTICE rlMTING QUOTATION FOR DECORATION AND BRANDING WORK AT ATM
BOOTH OF OUR BANK.

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the eligible tenderers for decoration and branding work at
ATM booth of our Bank as per our specifications, terms and conditions:

Necessary Layout, Item descriptions and specifications enclosed herewith for a standard ATM Booth
swe (L=12 feet x W=8 feet X H= 9 feet).

Terms and conditions:-

1. The offer must be submiued through " Schedule " enclosed herewith.

2. Bidder must have minimum 3 (three) years experience in the relevant work.

3. The decoration and branding work of our ATM Booth across the country to be completed on
case to case basis within 01 (one) year period as per design approved by our Bank.

4. Payment of the bill will be made through Card Division, Head Office, after completion of the
works depending on the actual measurement by our engineer with recofllmendation of the
concemed branch and also fulfiIl all other terms & conditions of the Supply Order.

5. YAT deduction: According to the nature of the work, it will be treated under service code
"5.050.10 - Architect, Interior Designer or Interior Decorator" and as per GO-14/l\4usok/2017
dated 01.07.2017. 15%YAT deduction will be made at source at the time of payment.

6. fncome Tax deduction: Subject to clause (b), in.case of a payment made sub-section (1) of
section 52 of Income Tax Ordinance 1984 and section 16 of Income Tax Rules 1984 the
deduction on payment shall be followed.

7. The above rate and rules of VAT and Tax will be followed until any changes done by the
government. In case of any changes by government, VAT & TAX will be deducted from the
bill as per government rule prior payment of the same.

8. An earnest money of l0o/" of the bid value to be submiued along with the financial offer.

g. In case of successful bidder, the earnest money shall be retained as security
money/performance security for 01 year.

10. The supplier has to provide minimum 6 (six) months free maintenance/replacehepair service
after handing over the work of each ATM Booth of the bank. In case of electrical/electronic
equipment, minimum I year warranty will be provided.

ll.l0% of contractor bill shall be retained as security money for a period of 6 months after
handing over of the work of each ATM Booth.

lZ.The authority reserves the right either to accept or to reject all or any offer without assigning
any reason.

13. Bank is not bound to accept the lowest Quotation. To be successful in the bid, quality of the
offered items, financial capability and reputation etc. of the tenderer as assessed by the Bank
are the prime factors for consideration.

-6 @ffib
Page 1 of2



,:.

I

14. Photocopy of Trade License, TIN Certificatg VAT registration Certificate (if any), Financial
Solvency Certificate, 

]r4ai^or 
clieO List, work experienie at ATM Booth ara'lCooiri*y p-nf.

to be submiued with the Quotation.

Offer / Bid to be dropped in the Tender Box kept in Establishment l)ivision, Pubali Bank Limited,
Head Office, t2s Fioor, 26 Di C/A, Dhaka by 11.00 "... "p 

to ii:os-zoit-*fri.r, *iii t"
opened on the sarie day at 11.30 a' in presence of the bidders present (if any).'

(Ilalima Khatoon)
Deputy General Manager

i
I

I
i

(Ashim Kumar Roy)
DGM & Division Head

Page2 of?

i



.:i..

,

$chedule.for Decoration & Fqqgq* urcrks of new ATM Booth at different location
(Rates re inclusive all VAT, m, m#rid oost, Carrying expenses etc.)

I CivilWork *'th
. 2 $loctrtcal l{ilork , = .' ,h

Signature & Seal of Contractor

l

,/
/
/
I
i

\\\



Sl No Description of Items Quantity Unit
Rate(Tk)/

Unit
Amount(Tk)

I

Homosenious Floor/Stair tiles(Size:12"xI2") : Supplying,

fitting and fixing of l2"xl2" homogenous floor/stair tiles(RAll/Fu
wang/as per approved sample by Architect/RM/BM) at floor by

25 mm thick cement morter(l:3) ratio after removing the existing
plaster and racking out the joint with tiles/granite grout including

colored pigment, cutting and laying tiles in proper way and

finishing with care etc. all complete as per drawing/design and

also direction of Architect/BIWRM. (Only covered area will be

considered for measurement.)

144.00 sft

2

Aluminium Composite Panel @ g aporoved sample):
Supplying, f,rtting & fixing of Aluminium composite panel with l"
x 1" MS box including proper finishing (As per Approved sample.

colour: Green & Yellow) at walls & canopy as per drawing.
design inlc all accessories etc. all complete as per drawing/design

and also direction of Architect/BM/RM. (Only covered area will
be considered for measurement.)

523.00 sft

J

Aluminium Profile Box sienase: Supply and installation o1

Panaflex (Reverse Print & Aluminium Prolile Box signage, size:

5t x 3t, 5r x 4t & 12r x 3r) as per our Bank's standard according

to drawing/design. Sign Board's base to be made by imported

Aluminium Profile and the Signboard will be fitted/tranged

strongly by 1.5" x 1.5" Iron angle frame, rowel bolts etc. with
outside wall/ceiling/ACP as convenient position.The width of all

letters should be done proportionately as per Bank's
standard(Provide one row light per ft).

Specification: Profile Box: Aluminium, Print : Reverse, Print Ink

Jar: LG Korean Panaflex Sheet: Panaflex sheet must be 666GSM

with impact resistant Penaflex sheet with UV protection on both

sides. Preferable origin to be USA or UK. Ballast: Australia
(ATCO) Original/Racer (Thailand) Tube lighl Eastem/C-Taiwan
at 1'-0' interval, 40 watt tube light. Switch: Separate switch for

each row of tube light. Internal wiring Cable: Individual light
wiring to be done by lx3/0.29 IYAL single core eastem cable
(original) phase*neutral wiring for each row to be done by

1x710.29 IYAL eastern cable (original), the body of signboard to

be properly earthed by lx7/0.029 green colour IYAL eastern

cable (originalxEcc) each row of light wiring to be terminated to
the separate circuit breaker 10A SP MCB. Starter: Philips
40watt.

91.00 Sft

4

Colour Iniect Sticker with Cifferent pictures/ photos ;
Supplying, cutting & pasting ofbest quality Colour Inject Stickel
with different pictures/photos (Approved) on aluminium
rcmposite pannel of canopy etc. all complete as per

lrawing/design and also direction of Architect/BM/RM. (Only

:overed area will be considered for measurement.)

168.00 sft

PI]BALI BAI\KLIN{ITED
CARD DIVISION

ScheduIeoffollowingDecoration&Branding"ffithatdifferentlocation(RatesareinclusivealI
VAT, IT, material cost, carrying expenses etc).

ffiq
'5t\ 

nwtstoru 7"P

(%\- "(ry (Seal and Signature of contractor)



5

Frosted Paner i Supplying, cutting & pasting of best quality
frosted paper (Approved) on all glass partition including all
accessories etc. all complete as per drawing/design and also

direction of ArchitecUBM/RM. (Only covered area will be

^^-.:,I^.-,t +.* *-.",.,-*--+ \

168.00 sft

6

Tempered Glass Swins Door I Supply and installation of l0 mm
thick tempered glass swing door at Main entfy(Size : 3'-0" x 7'-0")
using all necessary accessories etc. all complete as per

drawing/design and also direction of Architect/BM/RM.

21.00 sft

7

\on temoered Glass Partition: Supplying, fitting & fixing of l0
nm thick non tempered glass partition upto 7'-0" height using

lluminum protector biV U-channel & other all necessary

lccessories etc. all complete as per drawing/design and also
-lirpnrinn nfA rnhif anf /RI\//P Nrf

35.00 sft

8

Metal False Ceiline : Supplying, fitting & fixing of metal board

(as per approved sample) with a milk white PVC membrane with
powder coated T bar frame, 2'- 0" x 2'- 0" sized metal

board(approved color) in grid suspended frorn ceiling by 16 swg

double ply GI wire fixed in the ceiling by rowel plug, screens,

hooks, nails etc. maintaining straight lines and desired finished

level including making holes in slabs or beams by electric drill
and mending good the damages if any execution of work
including cost of all materials accessories scaffolding labour for
installations screws, nails in/cl provision for fitting led pannel

light sets properly in false ceiling etc. all complete as per

drawing/design and also direction of Architect/BM/RM. (Light
Shed area and column area will be deducted in the

96.00 sft

9

Road g!gl9 sisnaqe (Both gldg panaflex sheet) i Supply and

installation of Panaflex (Reverse Print, both side signage, size:

18" dia) Sign Board as per our Bank's standard according to

drawing/design. Sign Board's base to be made by made of l" MS
flat bar & SS sheet and the Signboard will be fitted/hanged

strongly by l" SS pipe and l' MS flat bar, rowel bolts etc. with
outside wall/ceiling/ACP/on the post as convenient position.

Specification: Profile Box: MS flat bar & SS sheet, Print:
Reverse, Print Ink Jar: LG Korean Panaflex Sheet: Panaflex sheet

must be 666GSM with impact resistant Panaflex sheet with W
protection on both sides. Preferable origin to be USA or UK.
Ballast: Australia(ATCO) Original/Racer (Thailand) Tube light:
Eastern/C-Taiwan, round tube light (2 sets 23/32 watt/as per

required). Switch: Separate switch for each row of tube light.
Intemal wiring Cable: Individual light wiring to be done by

lx3/0.29 IYAL single core eastem cable (original) phase+neutral

wiring for each row to be dol wiring Cable: Individual light
wiring to be done by lx3/0.29 IYAL single core eastem cable
(original) phase+ne]-rtral wiring for each row to be done by
1x710.29 IYAL eastern cable (original), the body of signboard to

be properly earthed by 1x710.029 green colour IYAL eastern

cable (originalxEcc) each row of light wiring to be t

1.00 pcs.

l0

Melamine Board Cabinet): Supplying, ffiting & fixing o:

cabinet to be made by 3/4" thick melamine Board cabinet (Size:2
6" x 2'-6" x 3'-2.5") with necessary locking system in/c bes

quality painUpolishing, Arm strong lock, metal harrdle nob for

each single cabinet etc. all complete as per drawing/ design anc

also direction of Architect/BM/RM.(Only front elevation will br
cnnqidered in measrrrement) /"-f:'" ":::f '.

8.12 sft 0

{Seal and Signature of contractor)



1l

Plastic Emulsion @!4! : Supplying & applying of Plastit

emulsion Paint of approved (Berger) Colour(As per approvec

sample) delivered from authorized local agent ofthe manufacturel

in a sealed container to wall/ceiling two coats over a coats ol

Damp proof course & Ready-mix putty(Brand-Berger)
elapsing specified time for drying/re-coating including cleanin5

drying, making free from dirt, grease, wax, removing all chalkec

& sealed materials, fungus, mending good the surface defects

sand papering the surface and necessary scaffolding, spreading b1

brush/roller etc. all complete as per drawing/design and alsc

direction of Architect/BM/RM.

1,304.00 Sft 0.00

t2

Synthetic Enamel Pa!4t : Supplying & applying of Syntheti<

Enamel Paint of approved (Berger) Colour (As per approvec

sample) delivered from authorized local agent of the manufacturel

in a sealed container to both side of Shutter/Collupsible Gate twc

coats over a coats of anti rust red oxide elapsing specified time for

drying/re-coating including cleaning drying, making free fron
dirt, grease, wax, removing all chalked & sealed materials

fungus, mending good the surface defects, sand papering tht
surface and necessary scaffolding, spreading by brush etc. al

complete as per drawing/design and also direction ol
A. hi+an+/El\l[/Plr/

200.00 Sft 0.00

l3

Weather Coat: Supplying of weather coat, Brand: Burger

Colour (As per approved sample) & applying to outside wall, twt
coats over a coat of brand specified putty(Brand: Burger'

including cleaning and sand papering the surfaces and necessar5

scaffolding etc. all complete as per drawing/design and alsc

500.00 Sft

t4

PVC Board alonewith sticker: Supplying, htting & f,rxing ol

PVC Board(Thickness: 4.75 mm, Brand: Partex/RFL) on the

interior wall by SS screws, royel plug & then supplying, cutting &
pesting of sticker(As per approved sample) on the PVC Board

including cleaning and sand papering the surfaces and necessary

scaffolding etc. all complete as per drawing/design and alsc

direction of Architect/BM/RM.

200.00 Sft

l5

Dismantlins Works: Dismantling of the floor tiles/brick wall
which will not use and removing the debris to the safe distance

etc. all complete as per drawing/design and also direction of
50.00 Sft

t6

Roller Shutter(Size: 1'-8" I8r-6il): Supplying, fitting & fixing
of Roller shutter to be made by 18 gaguge M.S Sheet(As per

approved sample) along with frame, fittings & enamel paint of
two coated over a coat of primer. Both the side guides(thickness 6

mm). The top cover of shaft, spring etc. should be of the same

materials as that oflath. Hood, brackets etc. are required to cover

the shaft etc. Shutter channel will be concealed in wall & floor
etc. all complete as per drawing/design and also direction of
Architect/BM/RM-

82.50 sft

(Seal and Signature ofcontractor)



t7

10" Thick Brick Works ; Construction of 10" thick brick work
at Ground floor by supplying oflst class bricks with
cement(Brand: Holcim/Scan) mortar (Ratio-l:4) cleaning and

soaking the bricks for at least 24 hours before use, screening &
washing the sand, curing completed masonry at least for 7(seven)
days including supply of all necessary materials at site
scaffoldings, water, electricity and also all other charges etc. all
complete as per drawing/design and also direction oI

50.00 Cft 0.00

l8

5r Thick Brick Works I Construction of 5' thick brick work at

Ground floor by supplying of lst class bricks with cement(Brand:
Holcim/Scan) mortar (Ratio-l:4) cleaning and soaking the bricks
for at least 24 hours before use, screening & washing the sand,

curing completed masonry at least for 7(seven) days including
supply of all necessary materials at site scaffoldings, water,

electricity and also all other charges etc. all complete as per

drawing/design and also direction of Architect/BIWRM.

50.00 sft 0.00

t9

One layer Brick Flat solins: After well compacted the base then

one layer(thicknes 3") brick flat soling to be done by supplying o1

lst class bricks, sand etc. all complete as per drawing/design and

also direction of Architect/ BM/RM. [N.B: The bill will be paid

100.00 sft 0.00

20

3" Thick C.C castins: After removing the existing damaged C.C

base & then C.C casting(Ratio- l:2:4) by supplying of cement
(Holcem/scan), picked jhama brick chips including screening,
making and placing shutter, mixing admixture (if necessary as

per approval), casting, compacting and curing at least 2l days,

removing centering of shuttering and other charges etc. all
complete as per drawing/design and also direction oI
Architect/BM/RM.

100.00 sft

2l

RCC Slab: Construction of 5" thick RCC slab at Ground floor by

supplying Cement(Holecem/Scan), Casting ratio-l:2:4,
reinforcement(BsRM), Spacing short direction lOmm dia rod @
3.5u clc dnd long direction l0mm dia rod @ 5" c/c continuous, .

Reinforcement should be continuous in both direction, no lapping
is allowed (in short direction continuous direct rod will be placed

from bottom slab, no lapping/cutting is allowed) supply of all
necessary materials at site scaffolding, water, electricity and also

all other charges etc., all complete as per drawing/design and also

direction of Architect/BM/RM.

106.00 sft

22

Plaster Works: Minimum l/2"lhick cement sand (F.M.1.2)
plaster to wall/ceiling (l:3) inner surface of the building, finishing
the corner and edges irlc removing the existing damp plaster (il
necessary), washing of sand, cleaning the surface with clean

water, trecessary scaffolding & curing at least 7 days, etc. all
complete as per - drawing/design and also direction oI
Architect/BM/RM. [N.B: The bill will be paid aftet taking
nran+inal maaorrtamarfl

100 sft

Total

[N.B: The bill will be paid after taking practical measurement]

(Seal and Signature of contractor)



H

i,l
;,
E:g

r-

PUBAT.,I BANK I,IMITEI)
CABDDTVISION

HEADOFFICE,DHAKA

Schcdulc of following I)ccoration & Branding (Etcctrtcel) work of new ATM Booth rt diflcrcnt location (Rrtca are lnclusive all VAT, IT, material cost,

Itcm No Dcscriotion of ltcm OuentitY Unit Rate in Tk Amount in Tk

01 lC-2 x 1.5 sq.mm PVC insulated cable @YA" rm) cable (for LEDI
Profile box light contrcctlon) manufaatured by BRB/ Paradise /Poly
Supersign or equivalent approved by the Engineer-in-Qharge.

328 Rft

02 Providing & fixing ofConcealed type 12 Watt fED dqwn Light fittine
of following model, consisting af min. 150 mm dia (Round shape) &
25.4mm height body & arms with Powder coated Paint, SMD type

Chips, 6000K color temperatr;re, Electranic LED driver, connector,

necessary wiring with 2 x 0.4 Sq. mm. Standed PVC insulated flexibk
FR Cable etc. all Complete (Including LED l,amp) as per sample

approved by the Engineer / Architect.
Similar to Gloria lighting model : GDLR 101 or equivalent approved b1

the Engineer/fuchircct

5 Set

Totel Tk=

(



I

?r<rfr qfiq<i FTFrGs
irqraq crrrr s gilrq fiEIrf

----+',0'f

3,__=f 10, I
dfiGx

ATM BOOTHS LAYOUT FOR INTERIOR & BRANDING ON CASE TO CASE BASIS.

FOR OUR CARD DIVISION, PUBALI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA'

A-A BHABAN, 23, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA, zND FLOOR, DHAKA.

,{;ffi;,-}
$iz.l";r

Poposed Layout&

Olhel

Sr. Pr.

Pubali
GS&
Dhaka-1000.

Description of Design/LaYout

Floor Layout.

Date of Design/Layout Sheet No. of Design/LaYout

25t0112017 01 (One)



irqmq ctr<l € Wfi'{ ffin
qffi <tffias. rFR I

8'

LLLLLL-L-g1_[L_LLL
L-Lti L-LLL
t-L-L-LLLt-
LLLLLL-Lr r ATM EOOTH L
IE'gEfl'lL
L-LL-LLLL
LLLt-L-t-L
L-LLLLLL-
L-LL-LLLL

=o
r

,----+-
I

5'-1o'* to'I

i----+
=o

ATM BOOTHS LAYOUT FOR INTERIOR & BRANDING ON CASE TO CASE BASIS.

FOR OUR CARD DIVISION, PUBALI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.
A.A BHABAN, 23, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA, 2ND FLOOR, DHAM.

Sr. Pr. Qfficer-Engineering (Architect)



T{rft <rtqc frQcBs

e.rrq qil{q{, Eli[l r

I

-1
=O

a
I

5'-1o'*

ATMBooTHSLAYoUTFoRINTERIoR&BRANDINGoNCASEToCASEBASIS.
iOi OUN CARD DIVISION, PUBALI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA'

a-n eHleAi, 23, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA,TIND FLOOR, DHAKA'

Sr. Pr, (fiice/ngineering (Architect)

Pubali Bank Limited

GS & DD, H.O

Dhaka-1000.

Metal False Ceiling LaYout with

LED pannel light arrangement

lr

i.
I



ql$?cf frtifl \s BTffi fufq
s{H ardrdm, D-liR I

8',

:s{
o

-.t
€.1

t
Melamine

Cabinet

2'-6" ----1

ATM B
Bt-Ottx

TH
r-0rt

1Omm L- 1Omm
thick temperedthick non-tempered ao

glass srqffid€€r
?o$troTt.

glass swing door

=o
--{

I

5'-10'

-1-
=O

ATM BOOTHS LAYOUT FOR INTERIOR & BRANDING ON CASE TO CASE BASIS.

FOR OUR CARD DIVISION, PUBALI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

A-A BHABAN, 23, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA, 2ND FLOOR, DHAKA.

Sr. Pr. Offic0rErlgineering (Architect)

Pubali Bank Limited

GS & DD, H.O
Dhaka1000.

lnternal Furniture Layout.



"Iqtft atq?F frCnEs
h,(l.'t cq-{ s vfr{i FMq

aq6 Sf{Efg, r-lel I

-- 
Fixed Partition Swing Door .f

l

PUBALI BANK LIMITED

3' ---J

ELEVATION OF TEMPERED SWING DOOR & NON-TEMPERED GLASS PARTITION.

ATM BOOTHS LAYOUT FOR INTERIOR & BRANDING ON CASE TO CASE BASIS.

FOR OUR CARD DIVISION, PUBALI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.
A-A BHABAN, 23, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA, 2ND FLOOR, DHAKA.

Sr. Pr.,OfficeGngineering (Architect)

Description of Design/Layout

Elevation Of lnternal lOmm thick Tempered

Glass Swing Door & 1Omm thick

Non-Tempered Glass Partition with
Frosted/Coloured lnkjet Sticker Print Design.

25t01t2017



T{rfi qns frFrEs
*q<q 6ftn s ugm furt

s{rl EI{Fm, EFFI l

10'-10'

-- -----?-
I

=

:
I

-'_f I

I

'\l

=(o
_t

I

I+

=(P
-.-+,_ (o=_ _+

(o

-_1-
4'-10-

ELEVATION.

f-
I

=(o
_a

ATM BOOTHS LAYOUT FOR INTERIOR & BRANDING ON CASE TO CASE BASIS.

FOR OUR CARD DIVISION, PUBALI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

A.A BHABAN, 23, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA, 2ND FLOOR DHAM.

Prcposd Layoul &

Front Elevation (without ACP).



ffaff;t ffq{ cfirtss
il*;dsg'{FfiFpl

g'flqTr{rqfl, ffFI I

10'-10,

--- -----a-
I

=

:
I- ----J-
l

I

I

e\t

-T -t
4'-10-

CROSS SECTION

5f, 4 tti' liok bsic7,- ooa4 aatwt;.g di+?' **.*f Plltaz I slt;-b

G.a." 2 awz.k, 
^1t 

Lz gov,-7ltlc'd uZ +''* to€a1 
"^!t^an'\7

Ae" csuo.n*l uqainuls + ert) 
,/r*-

-1 -
(o
_t 5" thick brick wall

o)c
(n
(5o
o
(I)
Lo
Co

C)
C
o)
E
(I)()

(f)

o)
E
o

c/)
-:zo
L
m
(5
lr
(a

10" thick brick wall

- sAND FtLLtNc (tF THERE ts No EXtslNG FLooR FtNtsHED)

(o
i

ATM BOOTHS LAYOUT FOR INTERIOR & BRANDING ON CASE TO CASE BASIS.
FOR OUR CARD DIVISION, PUBALI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.
A.A BHABAN, 23, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA, 2ND FLOOR, DHAKA.

Sr. Pr. Ofl[ca-Engfieering (Architect)



,l,l],t,tll _

Cotorr.rz- r^litl iL'*ollocnr w\}t^ t
- 

^\+tuiit";;[ pietvas/ 7

r-3.-_1
YELLOW ACP

YELLOW ACP

?r<rft <ll(<t fiFrEc
hm{.r 6r1tg1 € tgmfurtt

q{H sfiI-tq, ETrf,l I

FRONT ELEVATION WITH ALUMINIUM COMPOSITE PANNEL.

Yr
?4 fi-

r-D
Jtcrt l,Z,Z,zg Lz,/z

lru
=j
L_+

I

ao-
I

fr
=I=[: =r:
==
3+t-
==

= 

,-

]_
T-
(o
+
.l

ATM BOOTHS LAYOUT FOR INTERIOR & BRANDING ON CASE TO CASE BASIS.

FOR OUR CARD DIVISION, PUBALI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.
A.A BHABAN, 23, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA, 2ND FLOOR, DHAKA.

Sr. Pr. (fficer-flhgine'ering (Architect)



Pf{ft {il(s trrfrct\E
:il{Kq Criil s E-dIIil fupl

q{r{ ilfuS, ET{R I

1--3,--
t-

I

=
-lc\(f)

_t(\t

I

t

_+
BOX SHUTTER

GATE WITH

PAINT.

GREEN ACP

YELLOW ACP

i-13'-8"/as per physical measurement #
ELEVATION WITH ALUMINIUM COMPOSITE PANNEL.

ATM BOOTHS LAYOUT FOR INTERIOR & BRANDING ON CASE TO CASE BASIS.

FOR OUR CARD DIVISION, PUBALI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

Left or Right Side Elevation.



ffiHT-ffiq-
i{ta{16rrr,r1r$ t

l--r'-u'-
_r-
+p
-t

c.{

I

Top View Of

Cabinet -f--
l

I

=
-l(\GI

_!
cf)

I

I

_t_

T-
-1C\,1]

(f)

I

I

I

I

e\t

I

fFront Elevation O lsometric View of

Cabinet Cabinet

ATM BOOTHS LAYOUT FOR INTERIOR & BRANDING ON CASE TO CASE BASIS.

FOR OUR CARD DIVISION, PUBALI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.
A.A BHABAN, 23, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA, 2ND FLOOR, DHAKA.

Melamine Board Cabinet Detailed.



<iIt{i
{Iqt<t ':ryqt $ SS{"i l{r

qr6q^a1ffi, TI?F] I

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS:-

01 . NEW 1 '-O' X 1'-O' SIZE HOMOGENEOUS IILES WORKS WILL BE DONE FOR FLOOR FINISHING,

02. ALUMINIUM COMPOSITE PANNEL WORKS WILL BE DONE FOR WALLS & CANOPY. .

03. ALUMINIUM PROFILE BOX SIGNAGE WILL BE DONE IN DIFFERENT WALLS ALSO WITH TOP OF CANOPY.

04. FROSTED/COLOUR INKJET STICKER PAPER WORKS WILL BE DONE FOR GLASS & ACP OF CANOPY.

05. 1Omm THICK TEMPERED GLASS SWTNG DOOR W|LL BE DONE.

06. 1Omm THICK NON-TEMPERED GLASS pARTtTtONS WORKS W|LL BE DONE.

07. NEW METAL BOARD FALSE CEILING W|LL BE DONE AS pER LAYOUT W|TH LED PANNEL ucHT/,/

NEW ROAD SIDE SIGNAGE WILL BE DONE BY ALUMINIUM DIFFERENT SIZES PROFILE BOX (BOTH SIDE PANAFLEX SHEET).

NEW MELAMINE BOARD SMALL CABINET WILL BE DONE AS PER DESIGN.

10. lNslDE & ourstDE (tF NEEDED) DTFFERENT wALLs wtLL BE pLASTtc entm/w<*ttr,,= u* .

1 1. STICKER ON PVC BOARD IN INNER SIDE WALLS WITH SCREWS.

12, LED PANNEL LIGHT WORKS WILL BE DONE,

13. NECESSAR DTSMANTLTNG WORKS WtLL BE DONE (tF NEEDED).

14. NEW M.S. BOX SHUTTER WORKS WILL BE DONE WITH PROPER PAINT,

Its' ruew REQUIRED 10' THIcK FTRST cLASS BRtcK woRKS wrLL BE DoNE wrTH BorH srDE rt2. THTIKrLASTER (rF NEEDED).
I
I

116. NEW REQUIRED 5'rHlcK FIRST CLASS BRtcK woRKS wrLL BE oorue wirH BorH stDE it2, THIIKeLASTER (tF NEEDED).
I
I

117. NEW 3',THTCK FLAT BRTCK SO|L|NG WILL BE DONE (tF NEEDED).

I

I

I18. NEW 3" THICK CEMENT CONCRETE WORKS WILL BE DONE AT FLOOR (IF NEEDED).
I
I

I19. NEW 5" THICK REINFORCEMENT CEMENT CONCRETE WILL BE DONE FOR SLAB WITH BOTTOM FINISHED BY 1/2'THICK PLASTER.
I

| (tF NEEDED).

N.B.: (1)ALL KINDS (15 T0 19) 0F CIVIL CONSTRCTION WORKS WilL BE DONE WHERE NECESSARY (CASE TO CASE BASTS).

(BY THE LOCAL AUTHORTTY i.e. CONCERNED BMNCH MANAGER,S & RM).

(2)ALL KINDS OF MATERIALS QUALITY & COLOUR WITH SAMPLE DESIGN WILL BE APPROVED THE CARD DIVISION.

08.

09.

ATM BOOTHS LAYOUT FOR INTERIOR & BRANDING ON CASE TO CASE BASIS.
FOR OUR CARD DIVISION, PUBALI BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.
A.A BHABAN,23, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA, 2ND FLOOR, DHAKA.

Sr. P(Officlr-Engineering (Architec$

Detailed Description Of Works.


